0o¢€

G8¢

Gl¢

00¢

06T

MARITIME MOBILE

09T

w
=
@
o
=
w
=
=
=
<
=

L'GET
I1I90W INILINYIN
0€T
w
= c
) 2
= S
w o
= S
= 5
= &
=
OTT
06
w
B 5 :
2 z =
w S 3
= S °
£ 3 3
x & 1
=
0L
T9
69
w
-
=
o
=
wl
=
=
z
<
=
G0°0¢
G661
1
€11
SAIV ¥2I901040313W
6
€8

d31v20T11V ATLNI¥IND LON

UNITED

STATES

300 kHz

0 kHz

FREQUENCY
ALLOCATIONS

THE RADIO SPECTRUM

000€

068¢

§05¢
Sevc

¥6T1¢
G'06T¢C

G'ELTC
0L1¢

L0T¢

G90¢

000¢

008T

GOLT

G191
G091

GES
§¢s

0TS
S09
Sev

6LY
[@A%

134

STy
S0¥

gee
gce

0o¢

w
=)
[an]
o
=
-
<
=)
=
)
<
=
o
o
w
<
=
o
w
O
>
w
w
=
(s}
o
=

MOBILE EXCEPT AERONAUTICAL MOBILE

(9NITIVD NV SS341SIa) TTIBOW

MOBILE EXCEPT
AERONAUTICAL MOBILE

3TI90N IWILIIVIN

(KINO SdIHS) 3T180W INILIRIVIN

MARITIME MOBILE

RADIOLOCATION

380N INILIIVW

IISOW INILIVI

3180W IWILIIVW

Radio Services

Radio Astronomy

300 kHz

Inter-Satellite

Aeronautical Mobile

0€
T6'6¢C
68°6¢
8'6¢C
L'6¢

8¢

&' LC
v'LC

[ XN

96°9¢
G6°9¢

8¥°9¢
[474°T4

¢
GLT'9¢C
T°9¢

19°G¢
§94°G¢

€e'a¢
TC'S¢C

L0°G¢
T0°S¢C
66'7C
68'vC

S9'v¢C
Sv've

GE'EC
cee
€C
GG8°¢CC

[44
¥C6'TC
G8°T¢C

SY'TC

T¢

T0°0¢C
66'61

861
89'61

06T
68T
8.'8T

89T°8T
890°8T
€0'8T
L6'LT
6'LT

8Y° L1
LT

9¢'91
91
T91

84T

T°qT
T0°ST
6671

SEYT
Ta 4!

14!
L8ET

LGET
GaQ'ET
Sr'eET
Vet
9¢'eT
9Cel

el

€ca
Tct

911

Vit
SLTTT
SIT'TT

ST'0T
T0T
§G00°0T
G666
66

v'6
¥70'6
G968
G188

6'G

€Lrg
89°G

Sv'q

SLCS
ETA]

90°'9
S00°'S
G667
98y
LY
L'y
99'v
88y’ v
8EY'v

€90

R
v'e
€ce
GaT'e
§eco'e

Radiodetermination -

Satellite

ENELT

GO WIILNYNOY3Y 1d3DX3 ITIFOW

37180 YDILNYNOY3Y 1d30X3 TNIBOW

GO WIILNYNOY3Y 1d3DX3 ITIFOW

JUGOW WIILNYNOYIY Ld3DX3 TNISOW

MOBILE EXCEPT
AERONAUTICAL MOBILE

I719ON FNILIIYIN

AMATEUR SATELLITE

ALMTILYS ¥NILYWY

aNqon

370N FNILIIYIN

() 311q0W |eanneuoaYy.
3da2x3 3)IqoW

ALTTILYS YNILYWY

I79ON FNILIIYIN

(4) 211901 |ed13NRUOIDY

13da0ox3 3)1qop

I79ON FNILIIYIN

(4) IGOW T¥ILLNYNOHAY Ld30X3 INIFON

(4) IIGOW T¥IILNYNOHIY Ld3X3 INIFON

IISOW IWILINVI

(4) 3NBOW WIILNYNOYIY LdIOX3 INFOW

S11q0M [eanNeuosay 1363 21IGON

3lIgoN |eanneuoiay1daxid aliGon

JGOW INILIVI

Radiolocation

Land Mobile
Land Mobile -
Satellite

Aeronautical Mobile -

Radionavigation

Satellite
Aeronautical

Radiolocation -

Satellite

<
=
o
=
[J]
£
h=d
—
©
=

—
=
9}
g
©
=S
<

0o¢

30 MHz

19¢

14

144

[444

0ce
6T¢C

LT¢C
9T¢

8¢€07C9T
¢107¢91
886'T91
¢96'T9T
SLLT9T
GC9'T9T
G.G'T9T

S LST
88T LST
8€0°LST
8€8°94T
CTI8'9GT
88L.°9GT
91941
8€G'94T
C1G'94T
8941

¥ST
GG8°CST

8°0GT
G0°09T
6°'6v1

YT
14!

144"

8¢T
GC8LET
SIT'LET
GCO0'LET
LET
9¢T

CT0°CET

¢18'8¢CT

88G°ECT
880°¢CT
8E6'TCT

G16°LTT

80T

88

9,
QL
sl
8.
9v.L

€L
L

2]

0S
9’6y

Ly
9'9%

c
e
S
©
.50
S
©
c
.2
©
IS}
[a

Maritime Mobile -

Satellite

Amateur Satellite

MOBILE

MOBILE

37190

ALTILYS ¥NILYWY

380W

AWONOYLSY Olav

'
c c
o 2 S
] = pust
i © ©
o0 S O
by [%2]
> [oR to)
Tg o a4
= (O] (V]
.Md (W) (W)
T & © ©
C ([© Q. Q.
ox un (%] (%2]
c |
S — —
= © ©
B L =
bb oo oo
= [e) o
o = =
© o o w
mn = = 42
=le] 9 9=
T 5 - t.w
© 5 9} [~
= = =wn
|
c
o
' =
oo 1] ©
= £ S
7] k7] a
© o O x o
9] (S} i =
.w .wu o=
(] .ne
o °w S
[aa)] o wn w

300 MHz

30 MHz

000¢

006¢

00.¢
069¢

§G69¢

00s¢
Sevc
RA74

0S¥ ¢

LT¥C

ootc
§6€C

RADIOLOCATION
Radiolocation

METEOROLOGICAL AIDS
Radiolocation

MOBILE EXCEPT
AERONAUTICAL

380N uonedojoipey

uoneaojoipey

06¢¢

09€¢C
114 4

0cee
0TEC
§0€¢
00¢¢
06¢c

00cc
08T¢C

380H

0¢T1¢
0TT¢

T4 4
0coc

000¢

0S8T

08.LT
T9.T

0T.LT
G691

380N

3180W

(3ANOSOIaVY) SAIV WII90T0¥03LIN

G191

0L91

¥7'8991

§°099T
0991

§'9¢9T
8°€TIT
9'0T9T

0T9T

6GST

GeqT
§eat

(30VdS-01-3DVdS) (HLYV3-OL
~3D¥dS) ALITTILYS-NOILYOIAYNOIAY

(AL13INITIL TYOILNYNOYIY) FTISON

SeEvT
[454"
S'6crT
LTyt

0ovT
S6ET
06€T

0GET

00€T

ovet
QT¢I

¥oTT

096

1449
1v6
016
966
G'9¢€6
GE6
(439

NOLLYD0T0IavY

uonesojoipey

(30¥dS-01-30VdS) (H1¥V3-OL
-30VdS) 3LITT3LVS-NOILYOIAYNOIaVY

Tee P

0€6
6¢6
8¢6

NOILYD0T0IavY

06
T06

G168
968
768
068

768
168
678

608
908
S08

881
SLL

8G.

869

19
809

(48]

0LY
8€L'L9Y
8€GL9Y
8€LC9Y
8E€G oY
09%
69
94¥
14
12514
0SYy

ocy
0Ty
T°90%
90¥
A%
[4%i%

oY
ST'00%
SG0'00%
6°66¢

¥'qee
98¢t

5006 B

380N

NOLLYD0T0IavY

380W

380W

0o¢

Standard Frequency

and Time Signal

<
=
o
=

Fixed

o ©
[ ()
$= 3
T c o
(= c
w un m
o 9 <=
SEE T3
c o] (=
Se% T
v © n w un
()
2
(%]
3
2 2
= Ll
2 =
© —
w (]
' o
@ P
o) =
[e] [e]
= =
(7p]
-+
h
——
—
©
| -
Q
o ()] 2
£ L 3
[} 1 e
+= X
3 c Q
_ @) ©
o [
2 = 3
L ~— [l
—
©
| -
()
(D)
L

N

O
oN

Key Wi-Fi Bands

0¢

§'6¢
TAT4
T'6C

Ge'8¢

§lC

LC

§'q¢
TA T4
SLvC
S9'v¢C
Sv've
T 74
S0'tv¢C

144

9°€C
GG'eC

qT°€ec

§9°CC
gee
TC'te
[44

v'1¢
[

coc
L6l
€6l
88T
98T
€8T

8LT
LT

LT
[AVA)
WA

99T

LST
€9°GT
ev'al

vat
Geat

9€T"aT
8T
VILVT

ST
Lyl

/a4

(44!

14!
GLET

vEeT
TA

PAAl
Let

(a4

L'TT

L0T
89°0T
90T
G401
G0T
S¥°0T

T0°S
66t
145074
8
Sy
vy

380N

0o¢

30 GHz

ql¢

G9¢

380N

LTS HILNI

3180W

AWONOYLSY Olav

380N ILMTALYSHILNI

380W 3LMT3LYS-HILNI

37180 TYDILNYNOY3Y 1430X3 I1IBOW

3180W

Standard Frequency
and Time Signal-
satellite (space-to-Earth)
Standard Frequency
and Time Signal-
satellite (space-to-Earth)

uonesojoipey

NOLLYD0T0Iavd uonedojoipey

NOILYI0TOIaVd uonesojoipey

NOLLYD0T0Iavd uonedojoipey

[4°14
0s¢

d31v20T71V ATLNI¥YND LON

300 GHz

RADIO ASTRONOMY

MOBILE
RADIO ASTRONOMY

RADIONAVIGATION - SATELLITE

8¥¢

Tve
)44

8¢¢

gec

(444
GTEC

T4 4

LT¢C

60¢

0o0¢

8'T6T
06T

68T

8T

8 VLT
RZAN

19T

o1

G'8GT

G'GGT

G'TGT

8yl

AWONOYLSY OlavY

RADIO ASTRONOMY
RADIO ASTRONOMY

RADIO ASTRONOMY

INTER-SATELLITE

RADIONAVIGATION
SATELLITE

IUTIALYSHIINI

AWONOYLSY OIaWY

3LNTALYSHILNI

INTER-SATELLITE

AWONOYLSY OIaWY

MOBILE

ENEI] AWONOYLSY OlavY

AWONOYLSY Olav

RADIO ASTRONOMY
RADIOLOCATION

1848

9tT
VET

0€T

et
STar44)

orT
SCYIT

8'TTT

G601

SOT

[40)
00T

S6
T'v6
¥6

6

98
78

RADIONAVIGATION
SATELLITE

Radio Astronomy

IUTIALYSHIINI

ERELT AWONOYLSY OlavY

380N AWONOYLSY Olavy

AWONOYLSY OlavY

T8

LL
9.

V.

TL

99
S99
¥9

€69

69
89
699
N 8L°9S

SCYS

9¢S
AN

[AV]

[4°17
[AVA 74

6'9%
B14

37180 TYDILNYNOY3Y 1d30X3 I1IBOW

LL
-
2
Ll
-
» (0 4
& <
5 o
2 Ll
g (o)
W °
: A
C m =
.9 B
™ =02
c 988
bb & & §
% Z s
O 2 5%
DDCM
()
(oY)
oy
T o
- 283
cC O ITs=
.9
o
O . .5
S 8gs
<< 4 £33

R34
47

National Telecommunications and

Information Administration
Office of Spectrum Management

September 2025

COMMERCE

(T

Arielle Roth, Assistant Secretary of Commerce

for Communications and Information

Communications

™

Federal

published by

>
(&)
c
9]
>
o
)
S
[
—
S)
<@
a
©
T
0]
ey
+—
“—
)
c
O o
B <
©
Jris ]
C
]
(%]
1)
—
a
9]
—
©
>
)
B
©
R
s
©
<
O
]
ey
T

information published in the Table, such as international

Commission (FCC) as of 31 March 2025. It does not contain all the
allocations or footnotes.

Allocations



